TIDA-00845
Variant: 001 A
Generated: 4/20/2016 8:14:09 PM
TID #: 00845 TIDA-00845 REV A Bill of Materials
Item # Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
1 C1 1 22000uF B41231B5229M EPCOS (TDK) CAP, AL, 10000 µF, 6.3 V, +/- 20%, SMD MN0
2 C2 1 0.1uF GRM188R71C104KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
3 C3, C11, C17,
C22
4 10uF 0805YD106MAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 16 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 0805 0805
4 C4, C5 2 4.7uF GRM32ER71H475KA88L MuRata CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1210 1210
5 C6 1 0.22uF GRM21BR71H224KA01L MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.22 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
6 C7 1 1uF GRM21BR71E105KA99L MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
7 C8, C9 2 47uF GRM32ER61C476ME15L MuRata CAP, CERM, 47 µF, 16 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 1210 1210
8 C10 1 0.022uF GRM155R71C223KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.022 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
9 C12 1 1uF GRM155R70J105MA12D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 6.3 V, +/- 20%, X7R, 0402 0402
10 C13, C14 2 20pF GRM1555C1H200JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 20 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
11 C15 1 0.56uF C1206C564K5RACTU AVX CAP, CERM, 0.56 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1206 1206
12 C16, C18 2 1000pF 202R18W102KV4E Johanson Technology CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 2000 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1206_190 1206_190
13 C19, C20, C24,
C26, C30, C31,
C32, C33
8 0.01uF GRM155R71H103KA88D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
14 C21, C23, C25,
C27, C34, C35
6 0.1uF TMK105B7104MV-FR Taiyo Yuden CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 25 V, +/- 20%, X7R, 0402 0402
15 C28, C29 2 1uF UMK107AB7105KA-T Taiyo Yuden CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603

angle
34 J6 1 67068-8000 Molex Connector, Receptacle, USB TYPE B, R/A, Top Mount TH USB Type B
Receptacle
35 J7 1 896-43-004-00-000000 Mill-Max Connector, Receptacle, USB TYPE A, 4POS SMD USB TYPE A
CONNECTOR
RECEPTACLE 4POS
SMD
36 J8, J10 2 800-10-002-10-001000 Mill-Max Header, 100mil, 2x1, TH Header, 2x1, 100mil,
TH
37 J13, J14 2 22-23-2021 Molex Header, 2.54mm, 2x1, Vertical, TH Header, 2.54mm, 2x1,
TH
38 J15, J18 2 61300111121 Wurth Elektronik Header, 2.54 mm, 1x1, Gold, TH Header, 2.54 mm,
1x1, TH
39 K2, K3 2 DAR70510 Cynergy 3 60.0x15.8 mm
40 L1 1 6.5uH 744314650 Wurth Elektronik Inductor, Shielded Drum Core, Superflux, 6.5 µH, 6 A, 0.0225 ohm, SMD 6.9x4.8x6.9mm
41 R1 1 825 CRCW0402825RFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 825, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
42 R2 1 100k CRCW0402100KDHEDP Vishay-Dale RES, 100 k, 0.5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
43 R3, R30 2 255 CRCW0402255RFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 255, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
44 R4 1 7.5 TEH100M7R50FE Ohmite RES, 7.5, 5%, 10 W, RES 48x9.5x9mm RES 0.620" L x
0.195" W
45 R5 1 17.8k CRCW040217K8FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 17.8 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
46 R6 1 49.9k CRCW040249K9FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 49.9 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
47 R7 1 30.1k CRCW040230K1FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 30.1 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
48 R8 1 1.00Meg CRCW04021M00FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00 M, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
49 R12 1 1.87k CRCW04021K87FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 1.87 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
50 R13, R14 2 30.1 CRCW040230R1FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 30.1, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
51 R15 1 330 CRCW0402330RJNED Vishay-Dale RES, 330, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
52 R16 1 4.99k CRCW04024K99FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 4.99 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
53 R17 1 9.53k CRCW04029K53FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 9.53 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
54 R18 1 1.00k CRCW04021K00FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
55 R19, R20, R21 3 4.7k CRCW04024K70JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 4.7 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
56 R22, R23, R26 3 10.0k CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603
57 R24 1 90.9k CRCW040290K9FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 90.9 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
58 R25 1 10.0k CRCW040210K0DHEDP Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0 k, 0.5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
59 R27, R28, R31 3 165 CRCW0402165RFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 165, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
60 S1 1 GPB527C202BR CW Industries SWITCH PUSH SPST-NO 10A 125V eg:  0603, used in
PnP report
61 S2, S3 2 KSR221GLFS C&K Components Switch, Normally open, 2.3N force, 200k operations, SMD KSR
62 TP1 1 Red 5000 Keystone Test Point, Miniature, Red, TH Red Miniature